Maple Valley Street Rats Car Club P.O. Box 155, Maple Valley, WA 98038

Dear Students:

You are invited to submit an application for a Maple Valley Street Rats Car Club scholarship. The purpose of the scholarship is to encourage and financially assist students to further their education in the <u>automobile industry</u> beyond high school. Scholarships are made possible through fund raising events hosted by the Maple Valley Street Rats.

All information provided is subject to verification. Scholarships are awarded without regard to race, religion, sex or national origin. For notification purposes, please provide us with your email address and telephone number. Scholarship recipients are notified approximately three weeks after the deadline.

Eligibility:

- High School graduate or GED completed. Plan to be full or part time student while using the scholarship funds for automobile industry classes and activities for which the award was given. We do not accept heavy equipment students.
- Students may reapply for a second scholarship if they maintained a 2.5 GPA at the college level.

Any questions: Contact your school counselor, automotive instructor, or Street Rat Representative (listed below).

Maple Valley Street Rats Car Club Automotive Scholarship Application Procedures

Finalists must be available for a personal interview.

<u>Have your transcript mailed to the address below if not included with application.</u>
Mail the completed scholarship application (page 2) to:

Maple Valley Street Rats

Attention: Scholarship Committee

P.O. Box 155

Maple Valley, WA 98038

Or email to nancy_l_d_atkinson@outlook.com

Your Maple Valley Street Rat Representative is:

Name:_			
Phone:_			

Deadline for scholarship application is May 16, 2022

Maple Valley Street Rats Car Club Automotive Scholarship Application

Applicant's Name:	
Date of Birth:	
Mailing Address:	
	House number and Street
	City and State and Zip
Telephone Number:	
Email :	
	eademic record:
College GPA (if any):	
List 3 personal references – Nan	ne, Relationship and Phone number.
1	
2	
3	
	or positions of leadership and any participation in nue on back of this page if necessary.
1	
2	
3	
On a separate piece of paper, des	scribe why you would like to receive a scholarship.
Email_to: nancy_l_d_atkinson	<u>e</u> for scholarship application is <u>May 16, 2022,</u> n@outlook.com OR hip Committee, Box 155, Maple Valley, WA. 98038
Applicant Signature:	Date: